

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11201/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/03/2006 in CR No. 170/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF
DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S U.P.STATE SPINNING COMPANY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S T.T.LTD. AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and
d with prayer for interim
relief)

Date: 24/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed by the learned counsel for the petitioner, two weeks'

time is granted to file a copy of the order passed by the High Court by which

the suit has been stayed qua U.P. Textile Corporation.

List immediately after two weeks.

R. Bhatia)	(Pardeep Kumar)	(Radha
urt Master	Court Master	Co