

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11201 / 2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/03 / 2 006 in CR No. 170/2005 of The
H I G H C O U R T O F D E L H I AT N. D E L H I)

M / S U.P.STAT E S P I N N I N G C O M P A N Y LT D. Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

M / S T.T.LTD. AND AN R Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/03 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E A L T A M A S K A B I R

HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E C Y R I A C J O S E P H

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Joseph Pook katt, Adv.

for M / S. Ap & J Chambers,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having regard to the letter circulated, let the matter be
adjourned for four weeks.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)

Court Master