

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11201/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/03/2006 in CR No.170/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S U.P.STATE SPINNING COMPANY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S T.T.LTD. AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

for M/S. AP & J Chambers,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Leave granted.

The interim order as passed, will continue until further
orders.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master