

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5406 OF 2009

M/S U.P. STATE SPINNING COMPANY LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S T. T. LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the appellant.

We do not find any reason to interfere with the impugned order dated 08.03.2006 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi.

In view of this, we find no merit in the appeal.

Accordingly, the appeal is dismissed.

..... J.
(ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN)

..... J.
(SANJAY KISHAN KAUL)

New Delhi;
July 13, 2017.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5406/2009

M/S U.P. STATE SPINNING COMPANY LTD. THROUGH ITS MANAGER (I AND PR) Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S T. T. LIMITED (FORMERLY KNOWN AS TIRUPATI TEXKNIT LIMITED) & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date : 13-07-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. V. Sushant Gupta, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shilpi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Kumar, Adv.
M/s. AP & J Chambers, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)